The School Board of Broward County EXHIBET .._Z.......
Office of Facilities and Construction

Construction Change
Directive:

Change Order Summary
e — — ]
Facllity Name: Cooper City High School Date: 06/25/13
Project Title: Concurrent Replacement Phase | Project #: P.000877
B F.KAIPH 1931-99-02
Contractor: *Skanska USA Building, Inc.
Consultant: *Song & Associates (SBBC-Design Criteria Professional)
Original Contract $18,099,285
Change Order
Allowance (from
PFA) $904.963
Change Order Items
Consuitant Error: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Consultant Omission: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Owner Request: _ $569,618 3.15% of original contract amount
Unforeseen: $25,939 0.14% of original contract amount
Subtotal: $595,557 3.29% of original contract amount
Construction Change
Directives
Consultant Error: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Consultant Omission: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Owner Request: $0 0.00% of criginal contract amount
Unforeseen: 0.00% of original contract amount
Subtotal: $0 0.00% of original contract amount
Total: $595,557 3.29% of original contract amount
~ Change Order: A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and approved by the School

Board and the architect, issued after the execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the
work or an adjustment in the contract sum or the contract time as originally defined by the
contract documents.

A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and the architect, issued after the
execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the work or an adjustment of the contract
sum or the contract time as defined by the contract documents. This directive is utilized when
the parties cannot mutually agree upon the change. After execution of the work or an
agreement between the parties, the change directive is brought back to the School Board for
their approval at the next available meeting.

rev. 8/29/12



Sojoly [0Imnog

gJo19%eg

S10T/6/L0

LIS

"BRXE S U 7| SC[aY 3T o3eTM 1W0d € 02 OIS
Smdesspme] pue sfunwed msu s mum Aseand Jo sansst st 52 d[e1 o} pafTeIsHy
SEM TA2I95 TOISIA ST ‘SILMOIWOY WO SIURdnes SNOISUME SWAIIN 1YY

“snddureo AU 36 OPIS YLOU 213 U0 SHWOY 1 01 W0E(pe 1 1B pioy
[eq25€q 211 30 LoIod YUOU SUF UO UISIIS PUTAM J}0[q UOISIA P3I [JRISUL PUE YSTWn g

1sanbay umQ

£00

ou] Sumpiing YS eysueys 0 LFF 1S SIoT/s0/c0 260

0r607S

1503 §,I01080U03 S
o1 perjdde uaaq sey du-yrew o pue ‘JgEs 0 pa1onb aures 23 SeMm 1500 1030BIU0])
"ATIDATIP SIOIAISS 52T 192 QU0 ©) JUSWASEUR]Y] UOTIMNSTO,) PEE SANI[IOR ]

1o ot AR 1e 908[d UT SIOPUIA ATE JAET 10U PIP 1aunmeda(] spenue] gL, P
1ODU07) JRIRA PRRACIE [RRUS 01 FENMUGDS Jnntad S 1oy paImbar 25am ST 3531 L

{@oMED) PLISLCT [CIOU07) BB PIRACIT [REED) 511 12 Furmmsd

10} paambai 152, ANARINPUS]) JYNRIPAH @ pue Kaaing oyderdedo ], [FWR) € KLOJA
10dpnq sloeloxd s umnu._uu_,uon soop puw DuaSunuoes 19pIc

aTueno sy wWox ueNEl 3 [[tv 1500 5[, Tesedosd Io) 15enbay] SR Jo UORIAS FJURIMST
21 WOy psze ApuansApa sem 53619400 ST Jof 15onbor oy | Kunreds
yeswsSewriy Y5MY JGES 3R Aq souemsw poxnbel g S1S1y] eauLIRsU] 25019402
Aunger] (dDQ) AL SIOMENUCT PUR sumg) 36 Surseyaind o3 107 ST W St L
NOLLYIWNIOANT 34¥.1L5 TV ROLLIQAV

‘jesodord 103
1senbay s u papraoid sTUBWRAMDIY [BI9TRL0) AU JO VOIS HOURINSUL 2 UL PAPR]IUL
101 seas pue usunredac] 1ustweSeue ASTY JHES M Aq acuemswl pasiebor 5150y,

-Aotieg SoIRMSU] S5E19A00 AIGEL] (JJ0) 2ARISIOL] SIOWEAUC ) PUB souM Ajddeg

1senbsy Rum(y

15anbay PuMm()

00

100

suj SWpIng V[ BISIENS 0 GZE'LS TI0T/50/60 100

6] SWIPING VS B{sIeyg G 11918 T10T/E0/60 108

uonéuIssq

UOSEIY HWR]

1019B0UCT) AFUE]) PIPUNXT JUTIOUTY Y - WPIO
mmorsd  SABQ mproofueyn prmog 9fuey)

T'SUOY BALIY

€8 % 6T’ S8TGO03LS L55°565S 1

wawaoe[day Py JUSLMIUC

T10T/L60 Ui Anp sedoo) 00041561

smeg

Ppenuey

pepusing afmeysy 19BUC) safuet) 500D

sAe(g D213 ] aun’y ke #

ec)/ wenuo)

SWEN, PBLUO))

[PmSuO sump AMed  ealord

SunsIg I19plQ 2suey)) so[01]

005 T-12E (pS2)
TILEC EpLIOL] ‘ePapReTI0]
M) ok 1" AVS 00LT

VB WSS EUR]A] WONILIISHO) PUR SaRYIIR] JO UOKIAL(
RPLIO[] ‘A3uno ) pIesctyd jo preoq [00Yag aYT




Sojong ;Femog

cJogaded

10T/60/L0

STI18S

"GOUSULIOJI PAJEPan 1) ASUHIANG IANGITXT 255 FEald
NOLLYINYOQANI 44V LS TVNOILLIGAV

‘uohonnsues 3¢ aseqd sup Suunp adid o uonIss pio S Foeidst o1 1AW

1550 SIOIRSKT ST UL ST % 10] Sunjted Mot o Japum 2q [fa 3did jo uonsas snp sowg
‘panedal 3q 03 PEY PUR SIUL M3y & pemudns Apesupe suq Yoy adid plo-reai-pr Supsme
30 UTU 100J=0 L] B PAoRdal S0IATYS MOT STQ], TIETE JV)) . SUUSMXe Ue jo Spue Roq

03 Pol0sTI0s Stiaq st 1oafoxd sup yo wed se pof[eIsuT Smaq UWEW J1¢T WIBM G MV 2],

‘saejd w1 uopueqe pue (adid) Jv o SunsTxa oy 1nesd amssarg

“Furyled MU 1 IDPUN PABIO] FHTALHS WEW e (v ) 261 S0ISeq Sy ARt

.9 Sunsne sip averdan o1 1Y) 2did U0I] AUIN JO 199F Feur) §i ] [PISU PUR YSILINg
‘UONRALIOIUT perepdn X0] ATRURENG JARNOIXT 935 F5]J

NOLLYIWNOANT 43V 1S TYROLLIJaY

“saerd up oM

9T 5TR 01 TmEewRp puw APSos SIOUI TS ALY PInom $18p 131e] & 18 adid stm scepdar
o] “walosd sup FuLmp pajonnsuos 4oy suq pue 10] SUNITEA MIT B 39 [[IM JPTM

Jepun pareao] stadd sigy puawaoR|dal Jo poon i sem pup 100d seam sdid Sunsmis ap
JO ROUTRUOD Y, "SUOISEISO S1riedas omd uo 2081ns i ot dr daes o1 a%emas pesnes
gy ol Sunspo 18 paemdas wew 2010) (3¢1d) Jv ) plo-mesi=Qt Sunshe syt

‘goe1d w uopueqe pue (adid) gy )

Fumsrxa 1) Sumnols amssald (v ) #did $0153GSY 31910100 TUNSTXS 2T aoejdal 01
adsd wieur 2010§ p6-D 244 J0 199f TS| (£ST AlIPLITNOIGdE PREISE pUE PITSILN]
"gotELLoIE paiepdn 1o ATETIUNG DATIROOXT 23S 95EAld

NOLLYIWEOANT IVLIS TYNCOILIgAV

anmseydal 1o] peeSnssam
Swizq 51 2did Funsxa s o vOWIPUOd Y], "R0FINS sy 0 dit dows o) sFemas pesnes
ysyw Junof Fansms ue ve pareredas upew 2os0} adid Aejo plo-read-gp Suusno Ay

A
1 ¢ ISNSNY U0 noneso| ISP € e ureSe pUe ‘7107 g7 SUT[ U0 TTETH 2210] JMS
Funsp s o) shedat AoRsSrems oew o sdureld pus sSundnos [eISul pue ysiwrm

wonbey BumQ Q00

wanboy Bumoy <00

UOTPESS) USSHONT] VR0

2u] SUpTIng VS BSTES

ou] Supmyg VSN BYSTENg

U] FUP[MY Y1) YIRS

9 88T71S €102/£T/¥0 €00

|54 L9905 CI0T/ETH0  £00

4 1SL°Z8 SI0T/ET/P0 €00

wondusagy

TOSB] #UI21]

Iowenuo) HuRyy PIpuMNg  junouwry aeg 1Py

waoxed  sfeq  aepipsSuey)  prog  dTwen)

IsmyeMmY g8 % 6T€

S8T660'81S

LESS6ES

1162/L0/60

WLy pIsTd RALMIU0))

ySiy A0 edoo)  gA00ATEET

Srelg papusixg Tweny 19RQUD)

1PEON0D SABCY msIed

ueln’)

sa5Uey) 5'0'D

oL

S1e(]y 19BLUO])

PUELQ

SUreN] 1981U0 )

awmeN Alpoey  woalolg



Sojoxg ‘3emog

3o g 9ded €10Z/60/L0

050°6ZS

EEoNI0Y U PREOGAIHA. T1 & [ puo 4o

JE PIROQ 921§ © MOU ST BT SUTGoR: 91F JO NOORINSHTOD M3t 21} 12plo 35T
ST JO 1500 ST SIP5IJO TITM precq Lewms v 2msn TR oaIsuadxs 5531 st Afolomgna
MOU ST "PIROGAITNM B 00 soFer s Sunoalord msisAs preog wews 14 jo

naT] W waIsAS PRROGSINA SAOSEING] Hoea] -orany ¢ Sursn AJojougoal st poperidn
(S13) S9ILAISS ASOTOUHIS], [SUCREIAPT “IOIRDU0D 9L Aq parddns spreogaliya
0 U221 U1 DYYS Aq parddns preoq wrewms e sazy o pauSIsop sea wofoxd ayL

‘SIWOOISSR[Y G JO WO T I8 Preoq Jorl
TRTORIPPE QUG PPE PUE PI2OQINYM TT X - 1 qHM SPIeoq SIm o X & = Z 302[dsy 5anbay UG 010 ou] Surppng Yor) esweNs [} 929'vS S10T/5T/90 900

"SIPOAO TUSLMD ¢1 qRJS MaT

2 mod pue qes SR J& SOUETR] T JAOWLAT 01 159 59 PINOM 11 1B PIUTHLNSD Sem 1

TUSWEIIYS DU STTHORID (R SIRINY S UT S1as1qo1d 2[qissod proar 0], TUSWA0IGIUIRI

$% SIUT AT OU PEY PUe ,5°¢ 03 dn SSAM{OT U1 paliea Qeis 10 18T PRAISSQO SEM

11 “PIAOTUSI D500 YL PUL P2I9[AIIOS 210M SIND GRIS M OUQ "SWP[TRG 1LY

Maul 3T 01 Swping Fuuse 91 Sunaauod ur FTurquingd pUE [ESIRD]S MIT [[BISKI

01 qe[s Sunste oyt goted PUR 1D 0] SBAL I0RAUOY STYI UL PSPRISW Yaos Jo adoos 2]

“Burpling SIEOPIIYD MU ‘G TWIpIing W GRYs SunsIxs 2 Ive[dar pUe Saawy UGRIPUC]) UaBSaIoFur) 850 ouy Jurplng WS eXsTRS 0 ¥Iy'oTs SIOT/ST/O0 900

056'86%

€107

9] UOIRA] UG SIUR 3y A H PUE S5001 2591 5221da] 0] PAAISA] sem eacidde preog
53001 S JO TORIPUCD 9T 02 9RP p2a[dios aq jouues “1efoud s1y3 Ispun pateldwos
Swag 1om 30 90008 §XISENUOS AR T papniou sieday -Aoueeadxe ayrp e

15ed []oM PRIRIOLIIIP FARY PAOGE SSWIP[ING PRISI] 347 105 SHWL JWAH PUE 510019y,

Sumiyurssd 10§ wstnredsq Swplng JEAS S O UWGAS 0L VITIIOP USSP
(219 91'6°L '0 '¢ ¥ "¢ SSopIME) susmsor(dal i JWAH pue Sugoocs-at sredeld wanbsy RUMO <10 sup Buipitng Vg LRy ¢ 056'36% SI0T/I1/90 SO0

£E1°162S

UONEPAS}S S MU
21 0 9peIS pees Sumsmxe M1 wew ISy ¢ Ajaremrxoidde St noneas]s 218 MU 2
Joeford sup jo Sumituuad (DA HS) WLLSKT [PLUeD) RIEA, PTRAMOIT JROUL) 01 30

"UOUBAS| J1IS MU 10 01 IPRIB Sunsixa p
woxg 2dos 97 ¥ SIEPOUNnesE 01 peoy A3[pR(] 2ardar pue H[EmIDIS MaU ‘Iemerp
PPE 9pRISoy SNUeAY YOS IR0 01 005 Aarenmordde Aredoed joogas

9T 30 9IS TUOU I U0 proy AS[PN SpRISHI 0} UOTOMRSHOS Jo Syt 3ty predxg I520bay BANG L00 ouy SwpRad V[ BEIRYS ¥s £ET'1625 E10T/LG/S0 OO

uondussac] UOSBIY #UI] Jopweguc) SSURGY pspuding  JuUMOUTY R P10
weoiag S4B 9P Smeysy pmog  »Fuey)

nemsoe[day pesed HUHLmMINe])
I'Su0)3A00Y €3 % 6T ¢ SRT'560'81S £55°C68S L T10T/L0/60 ORI A »doo)  g000dIEST
stumg papuaxg sSueys 10B1UC) ss8wen) 50D 21B(]/ JoRTUCD SWEN ERU0T

BRTC) sheq Jo01sd wanmy el # TewsuQ sweN Amoey  gsalerg



Jo[o1g [eoMmog

S Jo ¥ 9ed

S10T/60/L0

TIEILS

HIOM

30 5095 §,1010U0UCD B WOH PIADWAI e A [ D5 IUL P 10j Pases[d1 Smaq wslord
31p 01 1oud slwenmoop s uBsHT Y1 oy paresodioow 10U sem yora [EiFip o}
Sorene woyy A5O1OWPAE (AL)D) ROBIAS[SL M) paso]) S Ut o5URys B sem 51901

‘SlEanmaop
BUAIND PIEO [00TOS AT OF PAYRESP] ARSSLIOIT Pue 215]0Sq0 2 0L PATRTIRISP 3394
181 suauodores wersAs AGUIas 1TaNS PASOTd JOF 1TPeXd & aptaoid [[i JoIoexnuod YL

‘SPFPU SIUSPTS 102U 0} STUBWSINLDAL WRnIIMD Juazms
13 199331 10U PIp SIITNI0P PI HI UL PIPNIDTE BLISILLY WIS 1 3O SWOS 1Byl
‘spsEoed WRINOLUNTY AQ PAUTULIAIapR Sea 11 osfoud 2y 1o uomied u3sap aq) Fuung

"$QR SOURIDE e PRLINTDY

ospe sa3eys TIMmoumo [emry sdopyssp o szandwor doide wog a3weys

©1 Papa3n SLOS]A EGCTIPPE Y1 PUE SULIM BIEp 9t 105 (6<) $9%0Q 1007 [PUCRIPPE
STIPpPR SSPNEUI ST, "UOTBISUTOD BIEP D1 PIET B 01 5q87 acuauadxy [eogoeld

pue SoUyel ‘SUNLYIRIN SSA[RIM LBAT0D 0F Judtidinby pre [ELINETE JI0QE] 2PIAGL]
-siedaz ATe$52030 1) SPRIG PUE 2115-U0 S2A M2ID ReTleTLL §,100081u00 24 *aaredar

s apadica O, “YA0M IOPROUOD A1) AQ PISTIES 101 31om saumadni 21 1813 peyLIsa gEls
[couos pue suchelad) uRld [EosAYd peImdil Jztp Sou] 1Y) JeeU 10U 1ng AUISTA
91w SUnjIom SEM JOIPENUOD ], "GET CINY PUE N2 BIPIIN Sumsxs i i¢

surw soyeSLI SUnss 2 uo pIa[duon 2q 03 pIpasU 219m siredat LousSious oM

surewt suy] voreFun Sunsis wp o2 siredar LousBiams ayey

"S1S02 FIUBULIUIEU PUE [EILOIS[2

TROG TO SULARS WL ATIUS 210 SNAUTEY o1 SUL{EWs Tueld UTe MU 3 Mg

[Te speuras a4 Yeid ID[[IYD UIRLT S o107 SSUIPLIRG 04y 52| 2591 Surdy A syweld
IS 2AY Aq parddns Suraq sem 100Qos 11 100f0xd STEH JO LIRS 311 01 1011 2A0GE
SSIPIING oM ST1JO SWIOO: [ROIURLDIM M AQ Apoastp passed ssur| paleac]as 3

30 TonEso] 31 "M9[dwoo Sem EHSIP AP USTH, TOTINOTUSD 0] PAINP2YSS 10U 2% 121
6% L 9 " STmpIng psey 1 "[# Swpling o3 ussefpe Adoues A1015-¢ 31 U0 patEso]
‘SO I31EA PSIID 241 JO FuNnoLaI PUR [BACTIA M sapnaw 1weloxd sty 1o adoos sy

‘sved SuUOSD pio 31 woLy sSurplng
SUUES S 10IUCOISIP Py TuRld (YD MOU R Wog Suruos saul] Jaem BRI
P3N0 MU R 0f (WOOKSSLLD) Y2 SUIPIME PUE {BPIN) 91 STPING 19U00)

jsanbay sumQ

wanbay IUMO

TOTHPUG) Wa98210Tun

15anbay JPmmO

s10

710

<10

110

ou] SMPIING VSF) BSTRNS o 268635 EI0Z/ET/IL0  LOO

ou] SoIpQing VS BYSURNS 0 1568218 STOT/ET/LO  L0O

oup SwpImy VSl SSUeS [ $OL'TS C10T/ETILO  LOO

Su[ SupTmgy V[ eNsueys 0 SZI'1LS SIQTETILD  LOO

uvonduossg

UOSESY #L]

Jopenuo) oSwEYD PIpUIING JENOUny AR 29PI0)
weorag  SABg  pigetueyy  pecg  SSuRy)

TSH0Q8ARIY 2 % 6T€

C8T65081S

1S5°S65%

Jmawase[dsy PISEUJ JUALMKRIOD)

[10Z/L0/66 SiH 4D »doo)  g000dT1E61

smes pepuaxyg a5uey) 10BIU0)

FR13001 10y sAe(g g

WMy

safuey)

ol

500

2)B(Y/ WERUOT) SN 1920U0)

FemsuQ sumN Amvey  gseloid



So[org :3mos

$30 g 9Teg £10T/60/L0
LSS'S6ES . UL pupIs)
o8 H[EoMqRg LEC'S6SS TesoIquS
13 RHO o8 3P0
oS TUDISILIOIULY 65£6'STS SUIISIROIT])
iy gsanbsy 12EMQ £19'695% nsanbay umg
0% IDOISSIW() JUEINSEC) oS TIOTSSIA) JUNSAe )
SPATEINLIT —
as LI0LL JUENSAO)) PFHDY] FARINGIUC) 1 1200 JUEIMSUOD) suIp 5P} 25umy)
uondusag OSBRI HFAI] Ioppenues) ASURY) PopuaIXy upouny A BPI0
weneg  SABQ  IepiQaSuey)  prog  YSuRN:
1ostaseday] paseqd WALMOU0D)
T'suelyaAnIY €8 % 6TE SBT'660'31S £85°5653 #1 1102/20/60 YSIH A1) 19400) 8000161
SRIEIS pepusixg aguey) 19BTU0 safuRy)) 500 20R(]/ 12ROGC;) SWEN 1080003

WeRuoy sAe(] 1992494 maLmy) a0y, # TemnSLgy aumes] Ase]  moeforg



